
1st Barton Beavers 

Autumn 2019 

Welcome back to another new term.  

This will be a busy term as we prepare for the Gang Show. Please make a note of 
extra rehearsals and do your best to be there.  

We will be at Remembrance Parade on Sunday 10th November. This is an important 
parade for our Group and the date of our annual Group photo so please put the date in 
your diary and do your best to attend. 

Thank you once again for your continuing support.  

Jane Davenport 07964 552186 or janedav3@gmail.com 

Thursday 5th September 
Welcome back.  
Games, Beaver rules, uniform and getting to know new starters. 

Thursday 12th September 
Meet at Barton school. 
Boxes and Beanbags. Please bring as many boxes as you can, any size any shape.  

Saturday 14th and Sunday 15th September 
Gang Show rehearsal 10am to 4pm both days.  

Thursday 19th September  
You can’t stop the beat with Caitie 

Thursday 26th September 
Outdoor stuff at Melsonby. Meet at the campsite in Melsonby. Uniform not required.  

Saturday 28th and Sunday 29th September 
Gang Show rehearsal. 10am to 4pm both days 

Thursday 3rd October 
Village art. 
We will be out and about around the village so don’t forget your coat. 

Thursday 10th October. 6.30pm to 7.30pm  
Barton Scout Group AGM 
Beavers start at usual time of 6pm. Parents join us at 6.30pm. Beavers will serve 
snacks they have made for their cooks badge. New Beavers will be invested during 
the AGM. Scouts will give a presentation on their recent Expedition Challenge Award. 

mailto:janedav3@gmail.com


Cooks badge part one. Beavers will make biscuits for you to enjoy when you arrive 
for the AGM. 

Saturday 12th and Sunday 13th October 
Gang show rehearsal 10am to 4pm both days. 

Thursday 17th October 
Cooks badge part two. (Beavers will need to attend both weeks to gain the badge) 

Thursday 24th October 
Dark night at Melsonby. Meet at the Melsonby Campsite. Uniform not required. 
We’ll be playing The Torch Game! 

Sunday 27th October 
Gang Show rehearsal 9am to 5pm. 
Full dress rehearsal. 1pm to 5pm or until we get it right. Please arrive ready to start at 
1pm and please be prepared to be flexible re finishing time.  

Monday 28th October 
Gang Show rehearsal 6pm to 9pm Beavers leave at 7pm or welcome to stay until 
9pm if they are up to it. 

Sunday 3rd November 
Full Gang Show run through. 1pm to 5pm or until we get it right! 

Monday 4th November 
Dress rehearsal. 6pm until we get it right. Should be all done by 9pm. Beavers can 
leave earlier if they want to but they are welcome to stay to the end if they are up for 
it! We will do our very best to get finished on time as we realise it’s a bit late for 
Beavers but this will depend on getting started promptly at 6pm.  

Wednesday 6th to Saturday 9th November 
It’s show time! See separate sheet for details 

Sunday November 10th 
Remembrance Parade. Meet at Barton Village Hall at 10.15am. Smart uniform.  

Thursday 14th November 
No Beavers. We will be busy packing away Gang Show costumes and taking a deep 
breath and the Beavers have earned a rest! 

Thursday 21st November 
Music night with a difference. Bring a box, bottle, tin lid or whatever you have lying 
around that you can bash or blow to make “music”. 

Thursday 28th November 



Safety Badge 

Thursday 5th December 
Faith badge. We will be walking to the church so make sure you have a coat.  

Thursday 12th December 
Games night in the hall.  

Thursday 19th December 
Christmas Party. 
Grab your favourite fancy dress costume, bring a small contribution to our party tea 
and we’ll turn the music up loud! 

Friday 20th December. 
Santa Sleepover at Barton. See separate info for details. 

And finally: we are still struggling with unnamed lost property. Please, please, please 
make sure all items are clearly marked with their name (not initials) We cannot 
reunite children with lost t-shirts, torches, coats etc. when they have no name in them.  


